AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING
TOWN OF BOSTON

JANUARY 3, 2018

7:30 P.M.

ITEM NO. | PRELIMINARY MATTERS

1. Call Meeting to Order.

2. Roll Call.

3. Pledge of Allegiance and Opening Prayer.
4

. Other Preliminary Matters.

ITEM NO. Il REGULAR BUSINESS
1. Correction and Adoption of the Minutes 12/06/2017.
2. Consideration of all Fund Bills.

ITEM NO. lil CORRESPONDENCE
1. Mitch Martin Resignation Letter

2. Young at Heart Senior Group Board of Directors and Officers.

ITEM NO. IV NEW BUSINESS

Requests from the Floor (3 minute time limit per person).
Resolution 2018-01 — Abolish the Office of Town Attorney
Resolution 2018-02 — Contract Legal Services for the Town

Proposal — Rupp, Baase, Pfalzgraf, Cunningham LLC — Sean W. Costello
Appointments.

Establish Salary Schedule.

Set Payment of Salaries.

© N o g bk~ w DN =

Designate Official Bank.
Set Dates and Times for Regular and Agenda Meetings.

—
e ©

Designate Official Newspaper.

—
m—

. Appointment of NEST Solid Waste Management Board.

—
N

Authorize Supervisor and Tax Collector to Invest Surplus Monies.

—
w

. Set Investment Policy.

—
»

Authorize Signature Stamp and Check-Writer Machine for Supervisor.

—
o

Set Mileage Rate Paid by Town.



16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Schedule Annual Audit Meeting.

Authorize to Allow Lending Funds from One Account to Another.

Approve Form and Sufficiency of Bonds.

Direct Town Clerk to Send Letter to Refuse Collectors — Annual Licenses.
Set Hours for New York State Retirement Reporting.

Public Improvements Specifications.

Petty Cash Funds.

Resolution 2018-03 Procurement Policy.

Resolution 2018-04 Adopt Schedule of Fees.

Set Holiday Schedule.

Agreement to Spend Town Highway Funds.

Committee Appointments.

Schedule Public Hearing for Boston Emergency Squad Contract.
Application for Use of Facility — Boy Scout Troop Annual Pancake Breakfast
Application for Use of Facility — UNYTS Blood Drive.

ITEM NO. V OLD BUSINESS

ITEM NO. VI REPORTS AND PRESENTATIONS

1.

Supervisor

2. Town Clerk
3. Highway Superintendent

4. Town Attorney

5. Councilmen

ITEM NO. VIl ADJOURNMENT OF MEETING
1. Adjournment of Meeting




DRAFT
REGULAR BOARD MEETING TOWN HALL
December 6, 2017 7:30 P.M

Present: Supervisor Martin A. Ballowe, Councilmen Jason A. Keding and Zachary A. W. Munger.
Also Present: Town Attorney Michael Kobiolka and Highway Superintendent Robert Telaak

Absent: Counciiman Jeffrey A. Genzel

ITEM NO. | PRELIMINARY MATTERS

Supervisor Baliowe Aye Counciiman Munger Aye
Councilman Boardway Aye Councilman Keding Aye
Four (4) Ayes Carried

ITEM NO. It REGULAR BUSINESS

Supervisor Ballowe made a motion to table the correction and adoption of the Board Meeting minutes
from May 18, 2016. Seconded by Councilman Genzel

Supervisor Ballowe Aye Councilman Munger Aye
Councilman Boardway Aye Councilman Keding Aye
Four {4) Ayes Carried

Councilman Keding made a motion to approve all fund bills totaling $276,593.99. Seconded by

Supervisor Ballowe Aye Councilman Munger Aye
Councilman Boardway Aye Councilman Keding Aye
Four (4) Ayes Carried

ITEM NO. 1ll Correspondence

No correspondence.

ITEM NO. IV NEW BUSINESS

Presented Resolution 2017-09 and moved for its adoption. Seconded by



ITEM NO. V OLD BUSINESS

made a motion to reschedule the public hearing for the Boston State Road Mixed Use Project

ITEM NO. VI REPORTS AND PRESENTATIONS

ITEM NO. VIl ADJOURNMENT OF MEETING
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Account# Account Description Trans Description Date Reference Debit Credit ENC\LIQ Seq#
AQ0-0600-0000-0000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Fund A0O AP Account 12/29/2017 M,c_.a AO0 AP $0.00 $49,531.94 $0.00 119
ccount

AQ0-0690-0000-0000 CLEARING ACCT-JUSTICE OFFICE OF STATE 12/29/2017 Vendord: 178 $8,247.00 $0.00 $0.00 60
COMPTROLLER 1430830-2017-
10-01 October - Justice Fees to
State/County

A00-0690-0000-0000 CLEARING ACCT-JUSTICE OFFICE OF STATE 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 178 $8,011.00 $0.00 $0.00 61
COMPTROLLER 1430830-2017-
11-01 November - Justice Fees to
State

A00-1010-4000-0000 TOWN BD-CONTR The Buffalo News 140494 Public 12/29/2017 Vendori#: $426.35 $0.00 $0.00 75
Hearing for Mixed Use Project - 1671
AD 1379765

AQ0-1110-4000-0000 TOWN JUSTICE-CONTR Heidi Milter 12/4/17 Clerical 12129/2017 Vendor#: $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 64
recording for court 1757

AQ0-1110-4000-0000 TOWN JUSTICE-CONTR WENDY KUMMER 12/11/17 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 66 $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 67
Reimbursement for Notary Public
Renewal

AQ0-1110-4000-0000 TOWN JUSTICE-CONTR TIME WARNER CABLE 12/29/2017 Vendor#: $59.98 $0.00 $0.00 84
170137302122017 Services 1242
1212917 - 1/28/17

A00-1110-4000-0000 TOWN JUSTICE-CONTR WENDY ROYCE MCCANN 3014  12/29/2017 Vendori#: 46 $425.50 $0.00 $0.00 104

. Reporting & Transcript of public :

hearing 4/25/17

A00-1110-4000-0000 TOWN JUSTICE-CONTR EATON OFFICE SUPPLY CO., 12/29/2017 Vendor#: $100.94 $0.00 $0.00 112
INC. PINV511094 Court Supplies 1320

A00-1220-0100-0000 SUPERVISOR- PER SVC MR. MUGS AND AWARDS 13038 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 475 $160.00 $0.00 $0.00 92
Aluminum signs for new elected
officials

AQ0-1220-0400-0000 SUPERVISOR- CONTR TIME WARNER CABLE 1212912017 Vendor#: $59.98 $0.00 $0.00 85
170137302122017 Services 1242
12/29/17 - 1/28/17

A00-1321-0400-0000 ACCOUNTANT-CONTRACTUAL  Drescher & Malecki LLP 1711017  12/29/2017 Vendor#: $7,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 73
Accounting Services 11/6/17 - 1747
111917

AQ0-1321-0400-0000 ACCOUNTANT-CONTRACTUAL  Drescher & Malecki LLP 1712004 12/29/2017 Vendor#: $5,962.50 $0.00 $0.00 74
Accounting Services 11/19/17 - 1747
12/3/17

A00-1355-0401-0000 ASSESSOR- CONTR ASHLEY KARMAZYN 11/29/17 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 998 $47.57 $0.00 $0.00 65
Mileage Reimbursement -
Fundamentals of Data Collection
Class

AQ0-1355-0401-0000 ASSESSOR- CONTR ASHLEY KARMAZYN 11/30/17 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 998 $47.57 $0.00 $0.00 66
Mileage Reimbursement -
Fundamentals of Data Collection
Exam

AQ00-1355-0401-0000 ASSESSOR- CONTR TIME WARNER CABLE 12/29/2017 Vendor#: $29.99 $0.00 $0.00 86
170137302122017 Services 1242
12/29/17 - 1/28/17

AQ0-1355-0401-0000 ASSESSOR- CONTR SUE FITZNER 11/30/17 Mileage 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 435 $1.44 $0.00 $0.00 100
Reimbursement - field review
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A00-1355-0401-0000 ASSESSOR- CONTR SUE FITZNER 12/5/17 - Meeting  12/29/2017 Vendord: 435 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 101
Reimbursement for Erie County
Assessor's Association Luncheon
Meeting

A00-1355-0401-0000 ASSESSOR- CONTR SUE FITZNER 12/5/17 - Mileage  12/29/2017 Vendor#t: 435 $27.27 $0.00 $0.00 102
Mileage reimbursement - Erie
County Assessor's Association
Luncheon

A00-1410-0401-0000 TOWN CLERK- CONTR EATON OFFICE SUPPLY CO., 12/29/2017 Vendori: $45.98 $0.00 $0.00 109
INC. PINV509517 Town Clerk 1320
Supplies

A00-1410-0401-0000 TOWN CLERK- CONTR EATON OFFICE SUPPLY CO., 12/29/2017 Vendor#: $39.87 $0.00 $0.00 110
INC. PINV510438 Town Clerk 1320
Supplies

AQ0-1410-0401-0000 TOWN CLERK- CONTR TIME WARNER CABLE 12/29/2017 Vendor#: $59.98 $0.00 $0.00 87
170137302122017 Services 1242
1212917 - 1/28/17

AB0-1420-0401-0000 ATTORNEY- CONTR Barclay Damon 4576132 12/29/2017 Vendor#: $325.00 $0.00 $0.00 35
Services through 11/30/17 1726

A00-1440-0400-0000 ENGINEER- CONTR HANNON ENGINEERING, PC 1212912017 Vendor#: $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 63
1306 General Consulting 1232
Engineering Services - Nov. 2017

A00-1460-0401-0000 RECORDS MGT- CONTR BIEL'S 5063307-IN Annual Vault 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 285 $216.35 $0.00 $0.00 114
Storage Fee . .

A00-1620-0400-0000 BUILDINGS- CONTR EATON OFFICE SUPPLY CO., 12/29/2017 Vendord: $72.52 $0.00 $0.00 111
INC. PINV510809 coffee maker 1320

AD0-1620-0400-0000 BUILDINGS- CONTR Eastern States Sentienel Alarm 12/29/2017 Vendor#: $80.00 $0.00 $0.00 105
Service 443500 Service Call 1628

AQ0-1620-0400-0000 BUILDINGS- CONTR MONROE EXTINGUISHER CO. 12/29/2017 Vendor: 115 $194.89 $0.00 $0.00 106
1116884 Semi-Annual System
Inspection

A00-1620-0400-0000 BUILDINGS- CONTR OMPHALIUS PLUMBING & 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 113 $225.00 $0.00 $0.00 80
HEATING 12/19/17 Snake drain
in boiler room & tighten urinal shut
off in police bidg

AQ0-1620-0400-0000 BUILDINGS- CONTR BISON ELEVATOR SERVICE 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 261 $97.85 $0.00 $0.00 81
47098 Preventive Maintenance -
December 2017

A00-1620-0400-0000 BUILDINGS- CONTR NATIONAL FUEL 12/5/17 - Acct  12/29/2017 Vendor#: 726 $701.09 $0.00 $0.00 77
#3237465 08 Acct #3237465 08 -
Town Hall

AQ0-1620-0400-0000 BUILDINGS- CONTR NATIONAL FUEL 12/5/17 - Acct  12/29/2017 Vendor#t: 726 $57.47 $0.00 $0.00 78
#6897553 08 Acct #6897553 08 -
Town Hall

A00-1620-0400-0000 BUILDINGS- CONTR TIME WARNER CABLE 12/29/2017 Vendori#: $424.96 $0.00 $0.00 91
170137302122017 Services 1242
12129117 - 1/28/17

AD0-1620-0400-0000 BUILDINGS- CONTR VERIZON WIRELESS 12/29/2017 Vendord#: 53 $16.23 $0.00 $0.00 69
9797246414 November 2017

AQ0-1620-0400-0000 BUILDINGS- CONTR UNIFIRST CORP. 055 1509886  12/29/2017 Vendor#: $120.80 $0.00 $0.00 57
Police Building 1296

A00-1620-0400-0000 BUILDINGS- CONTR UNIFIRST CORP. 055 1509885  12/28/2017 Vendor: $74.05 $0.00 $0.00 58
Town Hall 1296
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A0C-1620-0400-0000 BUILDINGS- CONTR NYSEG 12/12/17 - Acct 12/29/2017 Vendordt: 37 $1,031.29 $0.00 $0.00 43
#10010312469 Acct
#10010312469 - Town Hall
A00-1620-0400-0000 BUILDINGS- CONTR ONLINE ELECTRIC 12/18/17 12/29/2017 Vendor#: $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 47
Replace outlet 1544
AQ0-1620-0400-0000 BUILDINGS- CONTR UNIFIRST CORP. 0551503435  12/28/2017 Vendor#: $120.60 $0.00 $0.00 54
Police Building 1296
AQ00-1620-0400-0000 BUILDINGS- CONTR UNIFIRST CORP. 055 1503434  12/29/2017 Vendor#: $131.95 $0.00 $0.00 55
: Town Halt 1298
AQ0-1620-0400-0000 BUILDINGS- CONTR SHANOR ELECTRIC SUPPLY, 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 29 $70.00 $0.00 $0.00 36
INC. 572337 Building Supplies
AQ00-1620-0400-0000 BUILDINGS- CONTR RUCKER LUMBER INC. 152873  12/29/2017 Vendor#: 24 $8.98 $0.00 $0.00 31
. Building Acct #1475
AQ0-1620-0400-0000 BUILDINGS- CONTR RUCKER LUMBER INC. 152916  12/29/2017 Vendor#: 24 $10.99 $0.00 $0.00 32
Building Acct #1475
A00-1620-0400-0000 BUILDINGS- CONTR RUCKER LUMBER INC. 153156  12/29/2017 Vendori: 24 $31.99 $0.00 $0.00 33
Building Acct #1475
AQ0-1670-0403-0000 CENT PRINT/MAIL- CONTR VNY IMAGING SYSTEMS 1212912017 Vendor#: $109.92 $0.00 $0.00 34
: 173655 Quarterly maintenance on 1239
taskalfa 221 printer .
A00-1670-0403-0000 CENT PRINT/MAIL- CONTR MJD Strategic Marketing & Comm  12/29/2017 Vendord#: $1,155.00 $0.00 $0.00 48
14 Marketing Communications 1681
Support - newsletter & website )
AQ00-3310-0400-0000 TRAFFIC CONTROL-CONTR NYSEG 12/15/17 - Acct 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 37 $24.49 $0.00 $0.00 44
#10019309037 Acct
#10019309037 - Signal
A00-3310-0400-0000 TRAFFIC CONTROL-CONTR NYSEG 12/15/17 - Acct 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 37 $17.88 $0.00 $0.00 45
| #10019307296 Acct
| #10019307296 - Signal
A00-3310-0400-0000 TRAFFIC CONTROL-CONTR NYSEG 12/15/17 - 1212912017 Vendor#: 37 $33.31 $0.00 $0.00 41
Acct#10019308690
Acct#10019308690 - Signal
AQ0-3510-0400-0000 DOG CONTROL- CONTR VERIZON WIRELESS 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 53 $16.23 $0.00 $0.00 70
9797246414 November 2017
A00-3620-0400-0000 SAFETY INSPECT- CONTR VERIZON WIRELESS 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 53 $32.65 $0.00 $0.00 68
9797246414 November 2017
A00-3620-0400-0000 SAFETY INSPECT- CONTR WILLIAM FERGUSON 12/7/17 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 923 $436.00 $0.00 $0.00 115
Mileage reimbursement 1/3/17 -
1216017
AQ0-5010-0400-0000 HIGHWAY SUPT-CONTR VERIZON WIRELESS 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 53 $36.23 $0.00 $0.00 72
9797246414 November 2017
AQ00-5010-0400-0000 HIGHWAY SUPT-CONTR Cintas 5009558010 Disinfectant, 12/29/2017 Vendor#: $46.26 $0.00 $0.00 7
cold packs, service chg 1758
AQ0B-5132-0400-0000 GARAGE-CONTR UNIFIRST CORP. 055 1514736  12/29/2017 Vendor#: $91.97 $0.00 $0.00 4
Highway 1296
AQ0-5132-0400-0000 GARAGE-CONTR NATIONAL FUEL 12/5/17 - Acct  12/29/2017 Vendor#: 726 $495.03 $0.00 $0.00 76
#3237464 10 Acct#3237464 10 -
Highway
AQ00-5132-0400-0000 GARAGE-CONTR UNIFIRST CORP. 0551509887  12/29/2017 Vendor#: $131.57 $0.00 $0.00 59
Highway 1296
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Account# Account Description Trans Description Date Reference Debit Credit ENCILIQ Seq#
A00-5132-0400-0000 GARAGE-CONTR NYSEG 12/12/17 - Acct 1212912017 Vendor#: 37 $602.59 $0.00 $0.00 42

#10010312477 Acct
#10010312477 - Highway

A00-5132-0400-0000 GARAGE-CONTR UNIFIRST CORP. 055 1508224  12/28/2017 Vendor#: $91.97 $0.00 $0.00 56
: Highway 1296

A00-5132-0400-0000 GARAGE-CONTR UNIFIRST CORP. 055 1504996  12/29/2017 M\wmmo% $144.12 $0.00 $0.00 51
Highway

AQ0-5132-0400-0000 GARAGE-CONTR UNIFIRST CORP. 055 1503436  12/29/2017 /A\wmmo% $146.97 $0.00 $0.00 52
Highway

AQ00-5132-0400-0000 GARAGE-CONTR UNIFIRST CORP. 055 1506616  12/29/2017 Vendor#: $154.67 $0.00 $0.00 53
Highway 1296

A00-5132-0400-0000 GARAGE-CONTR TIME WARNER CABLE 12/29/2017 Vendori: $149.95 $0.00 $0.00 88
170137302122017 Services 1242
12/29M17 - 1/28/17

AQ0-5182-0400-0000 STREET LIGHTING-CONTR NYSEG 12/6/17 - Acct 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 37 $4,760.75 $0.00 $0.00 37

#10013627434 Acct
#10013627434 - Street Lighting R3

AQ0-5182-0400-0000 STREET LIGHTING-CONTR NYSEG 12/6/17 - Acct 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 37 $198.90 $0.00 $0.00 38
#10013627426 Acct
#10013627426 - Street Lighting R2

AQ0-6772-0400-0000 PROGRAMS FOR AGING- JOAN SCHLENKER 12/26/17 12/29/2017 Vendor#: $146.70 $0.00 $0.00 46
CONTR Mileage for Meals on Wheels April 1274
- December 2017 v
A00-6772-0400-0000 " PROGRAMS FOR AGING- THERESA HORSCHEL 12/26/17 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 226 $82.93 $0.00 $0.00 62
CONTR Supplies for nutrition program -
, December 2017
A00-6772-0400-0000 PROGRAMS FOR AGING- TIME WARNER CABLE 1212912017 Vendor#: $29.99 $0.00 $0.00 89
CONTR 170137302122017 Services 1242
12/29/17 - 1/128/17
A00-8772-0400-0000 PROGRAMS FOR AGING- DOLORES VALENTINE 12/29/17 12/29/2017 Vendor#: $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 107
CONTR Tea for Nutrition 1289
A00-7110-0400-0000 PARKS- CONTR NYSEG 12/19/17 - Acct 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 37 $127.85 $0.00 $0.00 82

#10016047333 Acct
#10016047333 - Town Park

AQ0-7110-0400-0000 PARKS- CONTR NYSEG 12/22/17 - Acct 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 37 $28.36 $0.00 $0.00 83
#10011771929 Acct
#10011771929 - Athletic Field

A00-7110-0400-0000 PARKS- CONTR L.andPro Equipment 781602 12/29/2017 Vendor#: $75.54 $0.00 $0.00 1
Mower Blade - Parks 1719

AQ00-7110-0400-0000 PARKS- CONTR _w>_<_w & WEBSTER, INC. 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 233 $12.60 $0.00 $0.00 2

T00998

AQ0-7110-0400-0000 PARKS- CONTR LandPro Equipment 779733 Oit & 12/29/2017 Vendor#: $116.81 $0.00 $0.00 3
fuel filkers 1719

AQ0-7310-0400-0000 YOUTH PROGRAMS-CONTR VERIZON WIRELESS 12129/2017 Vendor#: 53 $56.24 $0.00 $0.00 71
8797246414 November 2017

A00-7310-0400-0000 YOUTH PROGRAMS-CONTR TOPS MARKETS LLC 121292017 Vendor#: $18.00 $0.00 $0.00 95
B0700223978 customer number 1424
321076

AQ00-7310-0400-0000 YOUTH PROGRAMS-CONTR TOPS MARKETS LLC 12/29/2017 Vendor#: $16.00 $0.00 $0.00 96
B0700227626 customer number 1424
321076

Report run by: accounting Page 4 of 7 01/02/2018 11:51:08



‘. Town of Boston Created By: accounting
Journal Proof Report

Fiscal Year: 2016 - 2017

Journal Number: AP - 498 Journal Desc: AP Batch 27

Journal Date: 12/29/2017

Account Period: 12 - Dec Status: Currently Active

Accounti# Account Description Trans Description Date Reference Debit Credit ENCILIQ Segq#
AQ0-7310-0400-0000 YOUTH PROGRAMS-CONTR Robyn Wiktorski-Reynolds 12/29/2017 Vendor#: $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 103
12/5/17 Refund for Spanish 1760
Lessons that never took place
AQ0-7620-0402-0000 ADULT REC- BOS YOUNG @ BOSTON YOUNG AT HEART 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 45 $1,381.42 $0.00 $0.00 116
HEART 11/3/17 Fali Dinner at llio
Dipaolo's
A00-7620-0402-0000 ADULT REC- BOS YOUNG @ BOSTON YOUNG AT HEART 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 45 $1,255.80 $0.00 $0.00 117
HEART 12/8/17 Christmas Luncheon at
ZJs
A00-8710-0400-0000 CONSERVATION- CONTR ON THE MARK DIGITAL PRT &  12/29/2017 Vendor#: 512 $394.00 $0.00 $0.00 108
VIN 14583 Signs for
Conservation Advisory Council
AQ00-8810-0400-0000 CEMETERY-CONTRACTUAL JACOB KARB Il 12/18/17 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 924 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 118
Cobble Hill Cemetary Liason for
2017
A00-3060-0800-0000 HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL HEALTHNOW ADMIN SERVICES 12/29/2017 Vendor#: $79.56 $0.00 $0.00 113
INSURANCE 162983 December HRA admin fee 1376
DB0-0600-0000-0000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Fund DBO AP Account 12/129/2017 Fund DBO AP $0.00 $26,167.29 $0.00 120
Account
DB0-5110-0400-0000 GENERAL REPAIRS-CONTR DECKMAN OIL. COMPANY 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 147 $2,362.14 $0.00 $0.00 16
686023
DB0-5110-0410-0000 GEN REPAIRS-FUEL & DIESEL  KURK FUEL COMPANY 570341  12/29/2017 Vendor#: 17 $5,241.64 $0.00 $0.00 29
DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL RICHARD-CIN SIGNS & 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 91 $90.00 $0.00 $0.00 30
SUPPLIES 0837 Drive Rivets
DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL VALLEY FAB & EQUIP, INC. 121292017 Vendor#: 134 $693.00 $0.00 $0.00 17
125918 Sander Chain
DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL VALLEY FAB & EQUIP, INC. 12/29/2017 Vendordt: 134 $29.50 $0.00 $0.00 18
125935 rubber mud flap
DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL FLEET PRIDE 89374208 yoke,  12/29/2017 Vendor#: 177 $4,749.41 $0.00 $0.00 19
case transfer, freight
DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL PREISCHEL BROS. SERVICE, 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 13 $932.16 $0.00 $0.00 20
INC. 50833 mount/dismount
instalt
DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL J & J INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES 127292017 Vendor#: $138.77 $0.00 $0.00 21
LLC PHS018780 pins, scrubs, 1051
tape
DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL REGIONAL INTERNAT'L CORP.  12/29/2017 Vendor#: 842 $958.33 $0.00 $0.00 22
033115891P strap assembly,
exhaust, muffler, clamp
DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL W_smx_._zo FORD MERCURY, 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 409 $38.86 $0.00 $0.00 8
C. 140578
DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL RUCKER LUMBER INC. 152841 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 24 $3.49 $0.00 $0.00 9
Highway Acct #1470
DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL RUCKER LUMBER INC. 152877  12/29/2017 Vendor#: 24 $11.98 $0.00 $0.00 10
Highway Acct #1470
DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL RUCKER LUMBER INC. 153067 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 24 $7.49 $0.00 $0.00 11
Highway Acct #1470
DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL RUCKER LUMBER INC. 153181 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 24 $40.23 $0.00 *$0.00 12
Highway Acct #1470
DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL RUCKER LUMBER INC. 153202 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 24 $29.46 $0.00 $0.00 13
Highway Acct #1470 .
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DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL RUCKER LUMBER INC. 153303  12/29/2017 Vendor#: 24 $35.94 $0.00 $0.00 14
Highway Acct #1470 )
DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL RUCKER LUMBER INC. 153304 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 24 $11.98 $0.00 $0.00 15
Highway Acct #1470
DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL CUMMINS NORTHEAST INC. 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 23 $519.95 $0.00 $0.00 5
600-48572 fuel pump transfer
DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL WEST HERR FORD OF 12/29/2017 Vendor#: 940 $755.58 $0.00 $0.00 6
HAMBURG 942831 fuel pump
assembly
DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL Winzer 5860820 Overcharge NY 12/29/2017 Vendori: $0.00 $61.07 $0.00 97
contract on order #5280200 1715
DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL Winzer 5966230 screw extractor, 12/29/2017 <mﬂmo£” $137.85 $0.00 $0.00 98
gloves 17
DEB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC. 12/129/2017 Vendor##: $180.92 $0.00 $0.00 99
80615969 Customer #71975777 1039
DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC. 12/29/2017 Vendor#: $181.50 $0.00 $0.00 93
80492576 Customer #71975777 1039
DB0-5130-0400-0000 MACHINERY- CONTRACTUAL PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC. 12/29/2017 Vendor#: $9.51 $0.00 $0.00 94
80179010 Customer #71975777 1039
DB0-5142-0400-0000 SNOW REMOVAL- AMERICAN ROCK SALT CO LLC  12/29/2017 Vendor#: 135 $723.10 $0.00 $0.00 25
CONTRACTUAL 0528515 Bulk lce Control Sait
DB0-5142-0400-0000 SNOW REMOVAL- AMERICAN ROCK SALT CO LLC  12/29/2017 Vendor#: 135 $1,271.97 $0.00 $0.00 27